
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

4 

44 

198 

43 

69 

24 

51 

178 

134 

00 

195 

30 

18 

127 

46 

11 

17 

144 

49 

08 

03 

57 

13 

38 

103 

12 

34 

92 

3 

63 

186 

19 

194 

90 

Name 

Rob Hines 

Christian Sarnecki 

Daniel Conway 

Matthew Sisson 

Jeremy Butz 

Camden Gruber 

Brian Price 

Theodore Cahall 

Thomas Paolino 

Douglas Ahn 

John Jenkins 

Spencer Bogar 

James Lindenthal 

Jared Odrick 

Domenico Leuci 

Will Dodd 

Brad Williams 

Kipp Gaynor 

Tom Ghan 

Robert Cahall 

Jonathan Cavell 

Andrei Ivanescu 

Ed Keturakis 

Zack Moore 

Richard Hromin 

Steve Introne 

Luke Russell 

Chris Taylor 

J B Swan 

John Hotz 

Bill Dodd 

John Ayre 

Nick Leverone 

Kaden Ayre 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:27.296 

1:27.718 

1:27.403 

1:27.845 

1:27.525 

1:28.078 

1:28.974 

1:29.028 

1:28.722 

1:28.978 

1:30.082 

1:30.670 

1:30.010 

1:29.414 

1:29.336 

1:30.468 

1:30.269 

1:30.698 

1:30.925 

1:30.038 

1:29.430 

1:30.519 

1:31.367 

1:32.278 

1:32.653 

1:32.437 

1:32.794 

1:35.112 

1:35.349 

1:27.381 

1:36.041 

1:40.511 

1:29.867 

Hometown 

Arlington VA 

Plymouth MA 

Ruther Glen VA 

Pelham NY 

Darnestown MD 

Winchester VA 

Strasburg VA 

Christiansburg VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Morgantown WV 

Lebanon PA 

Binghamton NY 

Amherst OH 

Harrisonburg VA 

Derwood MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Gurnee IL 

New York NY 

Big Pool MD 

Washington DC 

Baltimore MD 

Stroudsburg PA 

Windham NH 

Fort Myers FL 

Elroy TX 

Braintree MA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Amherst OH 

Mountain Top PA 

Mendon MA 

Mountain Top PA 

Region 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NOV 

SUS 

SNY 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

CHI 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

STxB 

NER 

WDC 

NEO 

NEP 

NER 

NEP 

Member_ID 

219365 

525224 

449675 

629428 

466268 

624466 

385191 

386084 

497915 

674278 

443782 

453461 

646891 

676220 

424106 

423763 

660728 

117675 

445988 

426156 

655469 

653223 

636995 

696475 

273006 

180337 

306824 

321393 

312130 

445857 

701771 

484014 

200602 

665032 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street R

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Brondon Foot & Ankle/Empire Pizza/BA

MBM Performance 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Next Foundations LLC/RP Performance

RP PERFORMANCE 

Cahall Racing 

MILLENNIUM RACING 

Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor C

AUTEXCARS.COM 

RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering

Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. An

MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.c

Flat Out Graphics 

Peak Environmental 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Cahall Racing 

RP Performance 

Hoosier 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPP

RP Performance/PAW/VCF 

Sripath/Black Hog Beer/Veloce Engine

G-Loc 

R&S Redco 

Hotztuff Racing 

A & R Building Supply 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 3:00 PM Official: 5:10 PM 

Total Time of Race: 28:19.094 

Printed: 4/1/2023 5:11:49 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.165 

Avg. Speed 

63.563 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.296 

Best Speed 

82.478 

Best Lap by 

4 - Rob Hines 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 1 B-Spec_SM 

Grp 1 B-Spec_SM Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:20:14 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/1/2023 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

3 

5 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

No. 

8 

81 

45 

41 

33 

21 

10 

49 

03 

89 

26 

11 

35 

43 

Name 

Austin Hill 

Tim Minor 

Chuck Moran 

Glenn Cordova 

Sam Harrington 

Todd Parks 

Keith McDonald 

Pat Wildfire 

Greg Peluso 

Jamison Huffman 

Rick Silver 

Justin Huffman 

Chas Shaffer 

Leslie Walker 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.095 

1:14.790 

1:17.702 

1:17.438 

1:22.993 

1:23.342 

1:23.137 

1:24.482 

1:23.931 

1:23.972 

1:18.610 

1:31.627 

1:24.830 

Hometown 

Frankfort OH 

Fredericksburg VA 

Oakton VA 

Effort PA 

Finksburg MD 

Winchendon MA 

Ranson WV 

Fairmont WV 

Beaver PA 

Herndon VA 

Derwood MD 

Herndon VA 

Catlett VA 

Laurel MD 

Region 

OVR 

BRR 

ODR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

STC 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

636690 

151410 

11434 

233441 

270961 

637268 

355346 

516276 

321160 

425533 

236186 

219967 

239865 

514329 

Make/Model 

Ligier F3 

Citation Citation 

Crossle 71F 

Van Diemen RF-04 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Critter CSR1 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

AMAC P2 

Van Diemen 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF98 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Dieman RF-99 

Sponsor 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co/G-Loc B

Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier T

Cordova Services 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Wildfire Engineering 

Heritage Security 

BullsEye Computing Solutions 

Jamison 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

MERC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 4:30 PM Official: 5:45 PM 

Total Time of Race:  28:40.116 

Printed: 4/1/2023 5:59:58 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.193 

Avg. Speed 

25.115 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.790 

Best Speed 

96.270 

Best Lap by 

81 - Tim Minor 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:07:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/1/2023 14:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

1 

3 

5 

4 

5 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

STU 

STU 

T1 

GT1 

STU 

T3 

T3 

AS 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STU 

T3 

T3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

No. 

08 

01 

64 

18 

19 

88 

03 

70 

4 

44 

97 

188 

46 

181 

121 

53 

38 

75 

22 

94 

17 

Name 

David Glassman 

Jared Odrick 

Kevin Allen 

Chip Herr 

Mark Liller 

Robert Korzen 

James McAleese 

Darin Treakle 

Rob Hines 

Jeremy Hoover 

Jason Smith 

Anthony Piselli 

Alan Phillips 

Vaughn Glace 

Scott Luttrell 

Allen Briere 

Zack Moore 

Alex McBain 

Daniel Richardson 

Philip Di Pippo 

Andrew Mistak 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.181 

1:16.812 

1:15.944 

1:19.378 

1:19.787 

1:19.154 

1:13.318 

1:21.250 

1:23.007 

1:23.952 

1:24.105 

1:24.205 

1:26.862 

1:26.604 

1:28.911 

1:30.688 

1:22.652 

1:26.875 

Hometown 

Bethesda MD 

Lebanon PA 

Anderson SC 

Lititz PA 

Bowie MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Leesburg VA 

Marshall VA 

Arlington VA 

Winchester VA 

Troy NY 

Maurertown VA 

Glassboro NJ 

Pittsburgh PA 

Bluemont VA 

Columbia CT 

Baltimore MD 

Ashburn VA 

Derwood MD 

Mattituck NY 

Belmont OH 

Region 

WDC 

SUS 

Bucc 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

SJR 

STC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NEO 

Member_ID 

302799 

676220 

208280 

267404 

406680 

424884 

353771 

415486 

219365 

678153 

251634 

547804 

623171 

641043 

369000 

532975 

696475 

586315 

346484 

341181 

545199 

Make/Model 

Ligier Ligier JSP320 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Nissan 300ZX 

Audi A4 

Dodge Neon SRT-4 

Ford Boss 302S 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

BMW 325 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW Spec E46 

Ford Mustang 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI

Ford Mustang 

Hyundai Veloster 

Mini Cooper S 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 951 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ginetta GTA G56 

Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

Sponsor 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 

Warwick Autopark/MCS Shocks/Carbot

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Car

Kohr 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineer

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Shee

TechSport/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Niss

PDA Racing Finest Butcher 

Troy Industrial Solutions 

Turf trade 

Proper Performance 

Fast&Wily Racing/Sneed 4 Speed/Serr

KONI/Red Line Oil/ECS Tuning/Covent

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPP

Universally Modified Performance 

Hoosier/AutoGear/ProSystems Brakes/

Ginetta/Continental Tires 

Belmont Classic Cars/Belmont Cattle C

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 4:55 PM Official: 5:15 PM 

Total Time of Race:  16:31.473 

New Track Record (1:14.181) for GTX by David Glassman. 

Printed: 4/1/2023 5:33:10 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.105 

Avg. Speed 

94.405 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.318 

Best Speed 

98.202 

Best Lap by 

03 - James McAleese 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 3 Big Bore 

Grp 3 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (26:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:26:43 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/1/2023 14:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

No. 

02 

77 

21 

55 

5 

11 

30 

67 

42 

74 

47 

87 

61 

86 

147 

3 

7 

01 

20 

Name 

Morgan Burkhard 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Brian Cates 

Sam Schechter 

Lincoln Young 

Jisu Kim 

Mac Harrison 

Michael McGahern 

Craig Chase 

Joe Blanks 

Ken Reilly 

John Ryan 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Ray Qualls 

Steven Spano 

J Mark Wendling 

Keith Fraser 

Chris Current 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:20.894 

1:21.846 

1:21.574 

1:21.657 

1:21.541 

1:21.551 

1:21.688 

1:21.809 

1:22.805 

1:24.234 

1:25.245 

1:27.760 

1:29.587 

1:31.707 

1:27.354 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 

Gloversville NY 

Gainesville VA 

Boyds MD 

Farmington CT 

Staunton VA 

Washington DC 

Ottawa ON 

Darien CT 

Chesapeake VA 

New Canaan CT 

Delmont PA 

Baltimore MD 

Reisterstown MD 

Dryden NY 

Littlestown PA 

Annapolis MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Raleigh NC 

Region 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

NER 

NCR 

NER 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

Member_ID 

367615 

307933 

376567 

364037 

454604 

495156 

623984 

450554 

430407 

341933 

227300 

443318 

353450 

189108 

433994 

191864_1 

665632 

209758 

337874 

Make/Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

JK Technologies XP-1 

Protoform P3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

Vorscha GB4 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kid

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Cates Engineering 

Windsor Customs 

Motul/ARMA/Ogio/GoPro/Skullcandy 

The SuRF Shop 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPP

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 

JK Technologies LLC 

RaceVoice LLC/Finger Lakes Consulting

Dog Gone Racing 

Alltackle.com 

The SuRF Shop 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 5:50 PM Official: 9:00 AM Sunday 

Total Time of Race: 23:45.678 

Printed: 4/2/2023 9:04:11 AM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.971 

Avg. Speed 

65.653 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.894 

Best Speed 

89.005 

Best Lap by 

02 - Morgan Burkhard 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 4 F6_FF_FV_SRF3 

Grp 4 F6_FF_FV_SRF3 Race 1 

Race (26:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:56:15 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/1/2023 15:15 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
5 
6 

10 
11 
12 

1 
1 

13 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
HP 
STL 
HP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
HP 

HP 
EP 

No. 

68 
7 

18 
69 
91 

3 
182 
82 
14 
38 
46 

8 
195 

2 
127 
57 
32 
17 
00 
83 
08 

194 
89 
35 
87 
06 
53 
29 
31 

131 
90 
66 
63 
11 
50 

64 
61 

Name 

Craig McHaffie 
Christopher Childs 
Owen Schefer 
Jeremy Butz 
Ed Keturakis 
Brent Simonson 
Theodore Cahall 
Steve Wickersham 
Steve Hunt 
Zack Moore 
Domenico Leuci 
Austin Hill 
John Jenkins 
Graham Fuller 
Jeff Liller 
Christopher Collins 
Deacon Greenfield 
Brad Williams 
Douglas Ahn 
Michael Unger 
Matthew Benazic 
Hugh McHaffie 
Edward Werry 
George (Spike) Behning 
Morgan Burkhard 
Joe Camilleri 
Kirk Knestis 
Kenneth Berdine 
Stephen C Hyatt 
Taylor Hyatt 
Tom Broring 
Jerome Hinkle 
Brian Downey 
Enrik Benazic 
L Chuck Allard III 

Lawrence Friason 
Heikki Silegren 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

1:24.505 
1:24.094 
1:25.748 
1:25.727 
1:26.163 
1:26.965 
1:28.039 
1:28.099 
1:29.059 
1:29.746 
1:29.245 
1:28.726 
1:29.893 
1:26.926 
1:30.666 
1:30.686 
1:30.941 
1:30.852 
1:29.201 
1:28.062 
1:30.972 
1:33.725 
1:31.735 
1:32.663 
1:31.974 
1:33.708 
1:35.311 
1:38.545 
1:37.212 
1:39.303 
1:34.259 
1:59.528 
1:58.518 
1:58.292 

Hometown 

Walpole MA 
Purcellville VA 
Warrenton VA 
Darnestown MD 
Washington DC 
Millersville MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Mooresville NC 
King George VA 
Baltimore MD 
Binghamton NY 
Frankfort OH 
New York NY 
Summit Point WV 
Thurmont MD 
Germantown MD 
Bristow VA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Elkins Park PA 
Gloucester Point VA 
Whitestone NY 
Boca Raton FL 
West Deptford NJ 
Vienna VA 
Charles Town WV 
Toronto ON 
Reston VA 
Arnoldsburg WV 
Chambersburg PA 
Fayetteville PA 
Derwood MD 
Catonsville MD 
Bluemont VA 
Farmingdale NY 
Derwood MD 

Rixeyville VA 
Cleveland TN 

Region 

NER 
DET 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SNY 
OVR 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NYR 
NER 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WNY 
NCR 
OVR 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 

WDC 
CHA 

Member_ID 

351954 
291298 
243243 
466268 
636995 
333804 
386084 
497254 
383692 
696475 
424106 
636690 
443782 
464790 
445323 
334311 
666347 
660728 
674278 
187754 
351176 
351951 
418073 
201245 
367615 
88249 
103210 
646797 
288965_1 
288965_3 
228991 
7426_1 
106815 
271169 
51457 

644460 
444304 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Mr2 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda Fit 
MG Midget 
Dodge Neon ACR 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Lotus 7 Series 4 
Nissan 510 
Honda Civic 
Porsche 924 

Volkswagen Scirocco 
Datsun 240Z 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing
RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Hoosier and Mazda 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Ho
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
Computer Pros 
RSA Enterprises LLC/RP Performance 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUP
MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com
Southern Ohio Equipment/AKE Fire/Alum
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Cus
Goodyear - Valvoline - Carbotech - Ostar 
Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbo
Meathead Racing/COCA 
OG Racing 
Peak Environmental 

Custom Car Care 
All Star Sheetmetal/Honda Performance/C

Maximum Attack  Hoosier 
Spikegala Productions 
Envirotex/Kids Sea Camp/CDA/Hoosier/O
Blue Car Design/Hoosier 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda/Small H
comptune 
Hyatt Auto Racing Team 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Mo

Element One Associates 

All star sheet metal 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Dc Brau 
gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoosier/

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 6:05 PM Official: 11:00 AM Sunday 
Total Time of Race: 20:09.471 

Printed: 4/2/2023 11:00:57 AM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.915 

Avg. Speed 

77.389 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.094 

Best Speed 

85.618 

Best Lap by 

7 - Christopher Childs 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 5 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Grp 5 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 Race 1 

Race (26:00 or 13 Laps) started at 17:31:16 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/1/2023 15:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

No. 

4 

16 

55 

22 

95 

79 

60 

20 

42 

47 

52 

Name 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Nathan Saxon 

Cam Ebben 

Will Robusto 

Nathan Nicholson 

Thomas Bogar 

Aiden Coleman 

Corbin Collins 

Michael Borden 

Mac Harrison 

Wael Khreiss 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:23.253 

1:23.210 

1:23.484 

1:23.326 

1:23.776 

1:24.888 

1:24.936 

1:25.151 

1:23.420 

1:24.960 

1:35.245 

Hometown 

Lakewood IL 

Wakefield RI 

Appleton WI 

Fort Mill SC 

Unionville IN 

KEENE NH 

Glenwood MD 

Springfield MO 

Lisbon WI 

Washington DC 

Topeka KS 

Region 

CHI 

NER 

Milw 

SCR 

IND 

NER 

WDC 

OZMT 

Milw 

WDC 

KAN 

Member_ID 

653396 

543099 

418750 

687831 

634623 

198661 

697998 

654505 

468473 

623984 

610213 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 

Mazda/Advanced Autosport/Arai/Sparc

Flatout Motorsports/Grand Prix Studio/

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Carter Lumber/Smith Optics/Indocil/Fu

Autex Mazda 

AI Integration/CDR 

Triple C Cycle/Redline Finishes/MO Eag

Advanced Autosports/Netsplice 

W2racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 9:20 AM Official: 9:50 AM 

Total Time of Race: 18:13.278 

New Track Record (1:23.210) for SMX by Nathan Saxon. 

Printed: 4/2/2023 9:50:54 AM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.822 

Avg. Speed 

85.614 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.210 

Best Speed 

86.528 

Best Lap by 

16 - Nathan Saxon 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 6 SMX 

Grp 6 SMX Race 1 

Race (26:00 or 13 Laps) started at 8:49:19 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 08:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

1 

2 

23 

3 

24 

4 

25 

26 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

4 

63 

44 

69 

43 

24 

194 

00 

178 

134 

195 

46 

127 

11 

51 

13 

08 

144 

49 

30 

03 

17 

12 

92 

186 

3 

198 

103 

18 

57 

34 

19 

38 

90 

Name 

Rob Hines 

John Hotz 

Christian Sarnecki 

Jeremy Butz 

Matthew Sisson 

Camden Gruber 

Nick Leverone 

Douglas Ahn 

Theodore Cahall 

Thomas Paolino 

John Jenkins 

Domenico Leuci 

Jared Odrick 

Will Dodd 

Brian Price 

Ed Keturakis 

Robert Cahall 

Kipp Gaynor 

Tom Ghan 

Spencer Bogar 

Jonathan Cavell 

Brad Williams 

Steve Introne 

Chris Taylor 

Bill Dodd 

J B Swan 

Daniel Conway 

Richard Hromin 

James Lindenthal 

Andrei Ivanescu 

Luke Russell 

John Ayre 

Zack Moore 

Kaden Ayre 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

25 

24 

24 

24 

23 

18 

13 

25 

24 

24 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:26.420 

1:26.183 

1:26.273 

1:25.982 

1:26.795 

1:26.847 

1:26.839 

1:27.554 

1:27.196 

1:27.178 

1:28.037 

1:27.812 

1:27.465 

1:28.355 

1:27.940 

1:27.855 

1:28.541 

1:28.471 

1:28.402 

1:28.361 

1:28.039 

1:28.355 

1:31.093 

1:31.791 

1:31.006 

1:33.100 

1:26.499 

1:31.038 

1:28.158 

1:30.286 

1:31.022 

1:27.761 

1:42.103 

Hometown 

Arlington VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Plymouth MA 

Darnestown MD 

Pelham NY 

Winchester VA 

Mendon MA 

Elkins Park PA 

Christiansburg VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

New York NY 

Binghamton NY 

Lebanon PA 

Amherst OH 

Strasburg VA 

Washington DC 

Gurnee IL 

Derwood MD 

Elkins Park PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Harrisonburg VA 

Windham NH 

Elroy TX 

Amherst OH 

Braintree MA 

Ruther Glen VA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Morgantown WV 

Big Pool MD 

Fort Myers FL 

Mountain Top PA 

Baltimore MD 

Mountain Top PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

SNY 

SUS 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

STxB 

NEO 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NOV 

WDC 

CFR 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

Member_ID 

219365 

445857 

525224 

466268 

629428 

624466 

200602 

674278 

386084 

497915 

443782 

424106 

676220 

423763 

385191 

636995 

426156 

117675 

445988 

453461 

655469 

660728 

180337 

321393 

701771 

312130 

449675 

273006 

646891 

653223 

306824 

484014 

696475 

665032 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street R

Hotztuff Racing 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

MBM Performance 

Next Foundations LLC/RP Performance

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Cahall Racing 

MILLENNIUM RACING 

Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor C

MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.c

Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. An

Flat Out Graphics 

RP PERFORMANCE 

Hoosier 

Cahall Racing 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

AUTEXCARS.COM 

Peak Environmental 

Sripath/Black Hog Beer/Veloce Engine

R&S Redco 

Brondon Foot & Ankle/Empire Pizza/BA

RP Performance/PAW/VCF 

RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering

RP Performance 

G-Loc 

A & R Building Supply 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPP

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 10:10 AM Official: 12:30 PM 

Total Time of Race: 36:16.192 

Cars 18, 57,  and 34 penalized: moved behind all compliant finishers, per GCR 9.3.50 

Cars 17 and 34  penalized loss of 3 positions and assessed 2 penalty points, per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/2/2023 12:29:40 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.220 

Avg. Speed 

82.713 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.982 

Best Speed 

83.738 

Best Lap by 

69 - Jeremy Butz 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 1 B-Spec_SM 

Grp 1 B-Spec_SM Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:22:42 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 09:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

No. 

81 

41 

11 

33 

26 

21 

45 

10 

49 

03 

8 

89 

35 

43 

Name 

Tim Minor 

Glenn Cordova 

Justin Huffman 

Sam Harrington 

Rick Silver 

Todd Parks 

Chuck Moran 

Keith McDonald 

Pat Wildfire 

Greg Peluso 

Austin Hill 

Jamison Huffman 

Chas Shaffer 

Leslie Walker 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

22 

21 

12 

18 

11 

5 

Best Tm 

1:10.782 

1:12.409 

1:11.338 

1:12.078 

1:12.693 

1:12.095 

1:12.267 

1:14.573 

1:13.383 

1:14.736 

1:09.790 

1:16.314 

Hometown 

Fredericksburg VA 

Effort PA 

Herndon VA 

Finksburg MD 

Derwood MD 

Winchendon MA 

Oakton VA 

Ranson WV 

Fairmont WV 

Beaver PA 

Frankfort OH 

Herndon VA 

Catlett VA 

Laurel MD 

Region 

BRR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

ODR 

WDC 

STC 

STC 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

151410 

233441 

219967 

270961 

236186 

637268 

11434 

355346 

516276 

321160 

636690 

425533 

239865 

514329 

Make/Model 

Citation Citation 

Van Diemen RF-04 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF98 

Critter CSR1 

Crossle 71F 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

AMAC P2 

Van Diemen 

Ligier F3 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Dieman RF-99 

Sponsor 

Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier T

Cordova Services 

Jamison 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Wildfire Engineering 

Heritage Security 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co/G-Loc B

BullsEye Computing Solutions 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

MERC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 10:50 AM Official: 11:20 AM 

Total Time of Race: 29:50.393 

New Track Record (1:11.338) for FE2 by Justin Huffman. 

Car 03 penalized: moved behind all complliant finishers, per Supp Regs. "Sound" 

Printed: 4/2/2023 11:19:47 AM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.190 

Avg. Speed 

100.537 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.790 

Best Speed 

103.167 

Best Lap by 

8 - Austin Hill 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:10:59 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 10:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

T1 

STU 

STU 

T3 

AS 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

No. 

64 

08 

01 

88 

18 

70 

4 

97 

46 

44 

53 

121 

19 

146 

181 

188 

75 

03 

22 

94 

17 

Name 

Kevin Allen 

David Glassman 

Jared Odrick 

Robert Korzen 

Chip Herr 

Darin Treakle 

Rob Hines 

Jason Smith 

Alan Phillips 

Jeremy Hoover 

Allen Briere 

Scott Luttrell 

Mark Liller 

Zack Moore 

Vaughn Glace 

Anthony Piselli 

Alex McBain 

James McAleese 

Daniel Richardson 

Philip Di Pippo 

Andrew Mistak 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

20 

23 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

1:13.498 

1:12.695 

1:15.127 

1:17.969 

1:18.217 

1:19.640 

1:21.623 

1:22.693 

1:22.551 

1:22.967 

1:24.845 

1:24.928 

1:18.226 

1:33.080 

1:23.679 

1:22.522 

Hometown 

Anderson SC 

Bethesda MD 

Lebanon PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Lititz PA 

Marshall VA 

Arlington VA 

Troy NY 

Glassboro NJ 

Winchester VA 

Columbia CT 

Bluemont VA 

Bowie MD 

Baltimore MD 

Pittsburgh PA 

Maurertown VA 

Ashburn VA 

Leesburg VA 

Derwood MD 

Mattituck NY 

Belmont OH 

Region 

Bucc 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NEO 

Member_ID 

208280 

302799 

676220 

424884 

267404 

415486 

219365 

251634 

623171 

678153 

532975 

369000 

406680 

696475 

641043 

547804 

586315 

353771 

346484 

341181 

545199 

Make/Model 

Nissan 300ZX 

Ligier Ligier JSP320 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Ford Boss 302S 

Audi A4 

BMW 325 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

BMW Spec E46 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mini Cooper S 

Dodge Neon SRT-4 

Mazda Miata 

Hyundai Veloster 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI

Porsche 951 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ginetta GTA G56 

Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

Sponsor 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 

Kohr 

Warwick Autopark/MCS Shocks/Carbot

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Shee

TechSport/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Niss

Troy Industrial Solutions 

Turf trade 

PDA Racing Finest Butcher 

KONI/Red Line Oil/ECS Tuning/Covent

Fast&Wily Racing/Sneed 4 Speed/Serr

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Car

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPP

Proper Performance 

Universally Modified Performance 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineer

Hoosier/AutoGear/ProSystems Brakes/

Ginetta/Continental Tires 

Belmont Classic Cars/Belmont Cattle C

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 11:40 AM Official: 12:30 PM   Total Time of Race: 31:10.769 

Car 181 penalized: moved behind all compliant finishers, per GCR 9.3.50 

New Track Record (1:18.217) for STU by Chip Herr. 

New Track Record (1:12.695) for GTX by David Glassman. 

Printed: 4/2/2023 12:41:58 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.157 

Avg. Speed 

96.217 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.695 

Best Speed 

99.044 

Best Lap by 

08 - David Glassman 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 3 Big Bore 

Grp 3 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:55:05 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 11:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

15 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

No. 

21 

55 

5 

67 

11 

77 

30 

01 

42 

74 

147 

47 

3 

87 

61 

86 

7 

02 

20 

Name 

Brian Cates 

Sam Schechter 

Lincoln Young 

Michael McGahern 

Jisu Kim 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Mac Harrison 

Chris Current 

Craig Chase 

Joe Blanks 

Steven Spano 

Ken Reilly 

J Mark Wendling 

John Ryan 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Ray Qualls 

Keith Fraser 

Morgan Burkhard 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

23 

22 

13 

Best Tm 

1:19.740 

1:20.027 

1:20.464 

1:20.624 

1:20.315 

1:20.119 

1:21.395 

1:21.425 

1:21.960 

1:21.894 

1:22.953 

1:23.057 

1:22.509 

1:22.595 

1:28.616 

1:29.869 

1:23.189 

Hometown 

Gainesville VA 

Boyds MD 

Farmington CT 

Ottawa ON 

Staunton VA 

Gloversville NY 

Washington DC 

Silver Spring MD 

Darien CT 

Chesapeake VA 

Dryden NY 

New Canaan CT 

Littlestown PA 

Delmont PA 

Baltimore MD 

Reisterstown MD 

Annapolis MD 

Charles Town WV 

Raleigh NC 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NCR 

GLN 

NER 

NNJ 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

Member_ID 

376567 

364037 

454604 

450554 

495156 

307933 

623984 

209758 

430407 

341933 

433994 

227300 

191864_1 

443318 

353450 

189108 

665632 

367615 

337874 

Make/Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

JK Technologies XP-1 

Protoform P3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

Vorscha GB4 

Sponsor 

Cates Engineering 

Windsor Customs 

Motul/ARMA/Ogio/GoPro/Skullcandy 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

The SuRF Shop 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPP

The SuRF Shop 

RaceVoice LLC/Finger Lakes Consulting

Motion Dynamics 

Dog Gone Racing 

JK Technologies LLC 

Alltackle.com 

Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kid

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 1:30 PM Official: 2:00 PM 

Total Time of Race: 33:43.542 

Printed: 4/2/2023 1:59:18 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.541 

Avg. Speed 

88.953 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.740 

Best Speed 

90.293 

Best Lap by 

21 - Brian Cates 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 4 F6_FF_FV_SRF3 

Grp 4 F6_FF_FV_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 12:42:49 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 12:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
2 
3 
5 
4 
5 
7 
6 
7 
8 
2 
8 
2 
3 
6 
9 

10 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
GTL 
FP 
STL 
T4 
STL 
EP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
T4 
HP 
HP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
FP 
HP 
GTL 
FP 
T4 
STL 
STL 
FP 

STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
HP 
EP 

No. 

7 
68 
69 
18 

3 
2 

66 
8 

91 
82 
83 
14 
11 

182 
64 
63 
57 
08 
89 

194 
06 
53 

132 
31 

131 
29 
35 

127 
32 
17 
87 

46 
00 

195 
50 
90 
61 

Name 

Christopher Childs 
Craig McHaffie 
Jeremy Butz 
Owen Schefer 
Brent Simonson 
Graham Fuller 
Jerome Hinkle 
Austin Hill 
Ed Keturakis 
Steve Wickersham 
Michael Unger 
Steve Hunt 
Enrik Benazic 
Theodore Cahall 
Lawrence Friason 
Brian Downey 
Christopher Collins 
Matthew Benazic 
Edward Werry 
Hugh McHaffie 
Joe Camilleri 
Kirk Knestis 
Zack Moore 
Stephen C Hyatt 
Taylor Hyatt 
Kenneth Berdine 
George (Spike) Behning 
Jeff Liller 
Deacon Greenfield 
Brad Williams 
Morgan Burkhard 

Domenico Leuci 
Douglas Ahn 
John Jenkins 
L Chuck Allard III 
Tom Broring 
Heikki Silegren 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
16 
15 
24 
23 

Best Tm 

1:22.890 
1:22.935 
1:24.566 
1:24.611 
1:25.549 
1:24.249 
1:23.843 
1:25.744 
1:24.679 
1:26.494 
1:27.064 
1:27.975 
1:27.867 
1:26.874 
1:26.713 
1:27.974 
1:29.020 
1:29.166 
1:29.868 
1:30.293 
1:31.479 
1:31.252 
1:32.904 
1:33.482 
1:33.501 
1:32.769 
1:31.520 
1:33.469 
1:29.224 
1:29.941 
1:31.148 

Hometown 

Purcellville VA 
Walpole MA 
Darnestown MD 
Warrenton VA 
Millersville MD 
Summit Point WV 
Catonsville MD 
Frankfort OH 
Washington DC 
Mooresville NC 
Gloucester Point VA 
King George VA 
Farmingdale NY 
Christiansburg VA 
Rixeyville VA 
Bluemont VA 
Germantown MD 
Whitestone NY 
West Deptford NJ 
Boca Raton FL 
Toronto ON 
Reston VA 
Baltimore MD 
Chambersburg PA 
Fayetteville PA 
Arnoldsburg WV 
Vienna VA 
Thurmont MD 
Bristow VA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Charles Town WV 

Binghamton NY 
Elkins Park PA 
New York NY 
Derwood MD 
Derwood MD 
Cleveland TN 

Region 

DET 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
OVR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
SJR 
NER 
WNY 
NCR 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
OVR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

SNY 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHA 

Member_ID 

291298 
351954 
466268 
243243 
333804 
464790 
7426_1 
636690 
636995 
497254 
187754 
383692 
271169 
386084 
644460 
106815 
334311 
351176 
418073 
351951 
88249 
103210 
696475 
288965_1 
288965_3 
646797 
201245 
445323 
666347 
660728 
367615 

424106 
674278 
443782 
51457 
228991 
444304 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda RX-8 
Honda CRX 
Lotus 7 Series 4 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Nissan 510 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Civic 
Toyota Mr2 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon ACR 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Datsun 240Z 

Sponsor 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing
Flatout Motorsports 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Ho
Goodyear - Valvoline - Carbotech - Ostar 
Element One Associates 
Southern Ohio Equipment/AKE Fire/Alum
Hoosier and Mazda 
Computer Pros 
Custom Car Care 
RSA Enterprises LLC/RP Performance 
All star sheet metal 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
Dc Brau 

Meathead Racing/COCA 
All Star Sheetmetal/Honda Performance/C
Maximum Attack  Hoosier 

Blue Car Design/Hoosier 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda/Small H
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUP
Hyatt Auto Racing Team 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Mo
comptune 
Spikegala Productions 
Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbo
OG Racing 
Peak Environmental 
Envirotex/Kids Sea Camp/CDA/Hoosier/O

MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com

Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Cus
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoosier/

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 2:20 PM Official: 3:00 PM 
Total Time of Race: 35.03.707 
Cars 17 and 87 penalized: moved behind all compliant finishers, per GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 4/2/2023 3:02:05 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.630 

Avg. Speed 

85.563 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.890 

Best Speed 

86.862 

Best Lap by 

7 - Christopher Childs 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 5 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Grp 5 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:30:37 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 13:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

No. 

22 

4 

55 

95 

16 

79 

60 

52 

20 

42 

47 

Name 

Will Robusto 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Cam Ebben 

Nathan Nicholson 

Nathan Saxon 

Thomas Bogar 

Aiden Coleman 

Wael Khreiss 

Corbin Collins 

Michael Borden 

Mac Harrison 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

17 

10 

Best Tm 

1:24.199 

1:24.076 

1:24.227 

1:24.060 

1:24.235 

1:25.132 

1:24.931 

1:25.785 

1:25.458 

1:24.100 

1:26.276 

Hometown 

Fort Mill SC 

Lakewood IL 

Appleton WI 

Unionville IN 

Wakefield RI 

KEENE NH 

Glenwood MD 

Topeka KS 

Springfield MO 

Lisbon WI 

Washington DC 

Region 

SCR 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

KAN 

OZMT 

Milw 

WDC 

Member_ID 

687831 

653396 

418750 

634623 

543099 

198661 

697998 

610213 

654505 

468473 

623984 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 

Carter Lumber/Smith Optics/Indocil/Fu

Mazda/Advanced Autosport/Arai/Sparc

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Flatout Motorsports/Grand Prix Studio/

Autex Mazda 

AI Integration/CDR 

W2racing 

Triple C Cycle/Redline Finishes/MO Eag

Advanced Autosports/Netsplice 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted: Provisional: 3:00 PM Official: 3:30 PM 

Total Time of Race: 35:20.291 

Printed: 4/2/2023 3:03:41 PM

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director/Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Richard Muise, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.604 

Avg. Speed 

84.894 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.060 

Best Speed 

85.653 

Best Lap by 

95 - Nathan Nicholson 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR April MAJORS [# 3-M-59456] 2

Grp 6 SMX 

Grp 6 SMX Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:16:24 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2023 14:45 
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